1	[Designating San Francisco Arts Commission as the State-Local Partner with California Arts Council]
2	
3	Resolution designating the San Francisco Arts Commission as the City and County of
4	San Francisco agency serving as the state-local partner with the California Arts
5	Council from June 30, 2019, through June 29, 2020.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Arts Commission has served as the City and County of
8	San Francisco's State-Local Partner with the California Arts Council for well over a decade;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, This State-Local Partnership (SLP) program provides general operating
11	support and technical assistance for county-designated local arts agencies; and
12	WHEREAS, The California Arts Council requires that the Board of Supervisors of local
13	jurisdictions pass a resolution naming its local arts agency as the SLP as a qualification for
14	funding; and
15	WHEREAS, The purpose of the SLP program is to foster cultural development on the
16	local level through a partnership between the State and the counties of California; and
17	WHEREAS, The nature of this partnership includes funding information exchange,
18	cooperative activities, and leadership; and
19	WHEREAS, The partnership enables individuals, organizations, and communities to
20	create, present, and preserve the arts of all cultures to enrich the quality of life for all
21	Californians; now, therefore be it
22	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors designates the San Francisco Arts
23	Commission as the California Arts Council's State-Local Partner from June 30, 2019, through
24	June 29, 2020.
25	